City of Carrollton



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2643 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Status: Passed
File created: 5/9/2016 In control: City Council

On agenda: 5/17/2016 Final action: 5/17/2016

Title: Consider Approval Of The Purchase Of Two Shade Structures For McInnish Dog Park From Site

Source Inc. Through An Inter-Local Agreement With BuyBoard In An Amount Not To Exceed

\$48,764.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/17/2016	1	City Council	approved	Pass

CC MEETING: May 17, 2016

DATE: May 6, 2016

TO: Leonard Martin, City Manager

FROM: Kim Bybee, Athletics Manager, and Scott Whitaker, Director of Parks and Recreation

Consider <u>Approval Of The Purchase Of Two Shade Structures For McInnish Dog Park From Site Source Inc.</u> Through An Inter-Local Agreement With BuyBoard In An Amount Not To Exceed \$48,764.00.

BACKGROUND:

The Parks and Recreation Department is currently designing the second dog park located at McInnish Sports Complex, adjacent to the Animal Services building. In the design, a concrete pavilion has been located at the entrance of the dog park to service all three sections. Each section of the dog park will be rotated between big dogs, little dogs, and being closed for maintenance, depending on the season. A six-foot vinyl coated fence will run between sections of the concrete pavilion to separate big dogs and little dogs between their respective spaces. This concrete pavilion will serve as a place for dog owners and their canine companions to congregate. Picnic tables will be provided in all three sections. To offer some relief from the Texas sun, two 4-post shade structures measuring 18'x16' and 18'x32' will be purchased and installed to provide plenty of shade for each section.

FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS:

The shade structures for the McInnish Dog Park will be funded out of the following account:

ACCTG UNIT ACCOUNT BUDGET AMOUNT

854157 115650199 (Dog Park) \$48,764.00

File #: 2643, Version: 1

STAFF RECOMMENDATION/ACTION DESIRED:

Staff recommends approval to purchase the shade structures for McInnish Dog Park from Site Source Inc. in an amount not to exceed \$48,764.00 using the City's existing agreement with BuyBoard.